                      CA Metropolitan Planning Contacts            Updated August 2015
	Name
	Org.
	Title (relative to MPO)
	Phone
	E-mail

	AMBAG
	
	
	
	

	Mark McCumsey
	CT – D5
	AMBAG liaison
	(805) 549-3963
	mark.mccumsey@dot.ca.gov

	Brandy Rider
	CT – D5
	Chief, Regional Planning North Office
	(805) 549-3970
	brandy.rider@dot.ca.gov

	Tyler Monson
	CT – HQ
	District 5 liaison
	(916) 653-8699
	tyler.monson@dot.ca.gov

	Wade Hobbs
	FHWA
	AMBAG coordinator
	(916) 498-5027
	whobbs@dot.gov

	Lucinda Eagle
	FTA
	Community Planner, AMBAG coordinator
	(415) 744-0140
	lucinda.eagle@dot.gov

	Maura Twomey
	AMBAG
	Executive Director
	(831) 883-3750
	mtwomey@ambag.org

	Bhupendra Patel
	AMBAG
	Senior Transportation Modeler
	(831) 264-5091
	bpatel@ambag.org

	Arleicka Conley
	AMBAG
	Director of Finance & Administrative Service
	(831) 264 5090
	aconley@ambag.org

	BCAG
	
	
	
	

	Dianira Soto
	CT-D3
	BCAG Liaison
	(530) 740-4905
	dianira.soto@dot.ca.gov

	Susan Zanchi
	CT-D 3
	Chief, Regional Planning North Office
	(530) 741-4199
	susan.zanchi@dot.ca.gov

	Priscilla Martinez-Velez
	CT-HQ
	District 3 liaison
	(916) 651-8202
	priscilla.martinez-velez@dot.ca.gov

	Wade Hobbs 
	FHWA
	BCAG Coordinator
	(916) 498-5027
	whobbs@dot.gov

	Jerome Wiggins
	FTA
	Transportation Prog. Specialist, Coordinator
	(415) 744-2819
	jerome.wiggins@dot.gov

	Jon Clark 
	BCAG
	Executive Director
	(530) 879-2468
	jonclark@bcag.org

	Ivan Garcia  
	BCAG
	Programming Manager
	(530) 879-2468
	igarcia@bcag.org

	Julie Quinn
	BCAG
	Chief Fiscal Officer 
	(530) 879-2468
	jquinn@bcag.org

	FCOG
	
	
	
	

	Jennifer Bryan-Sanchez
	CT-D6
	FCOG Liaison
	(559) 488-7307
	jennifer.bryan-sanchez@dot.ca.gov

	Michael Navarro
	CT-D6
	Chief, Regional Planning North Office
	(559) 445-5868
	michael.navarro@dot.ca.gov

	Jackie Hodaly
	CT-HQ
	District 6 liaison
	(916) 653-9255
	jacqueline.hodaly@dot.ca.gov

	Scott Carson
	FHWA
	FCOG Coordinator
	(916) 498-5029
	scott.carson@dot.gov

	Eric Eidlin
	FTA
	Community Planner, COFCG Coordinator
	(415) 744-2502
	eric.eidlin@dot.gov

	Tony Boren
	FCOG
	Executive Director
	(559) 233-4148
	tboren@fresnocog.org

	Marla Day
	FCOG
	Assistant Executive Director
	(559) 233-4148
	mday@fresnocog.org

	Les Beshears
	FCOG
	Finance Director
	(559) 233-4148
	beshears@fresnocog.org

	KCAG
	
	
	
	

	Kevin Lum 
	CT-D6
	KCAG Liaison
	(559) 444-2583
	Kevin.Lum@dot.ca.gov

	Paul-Albert Marquez
	CT-D6
	Chief, Regional Planning South Office
	(559) 445-5867
	paul-albert.marquez dot.ca.gov

	Jackie Hodaly
	CT-HQ
	District 6 liaison
	(916) 653-9255
	jacqueline.hodaly@dot.ca.gov

	Scott Carson
	FHWA
	KCAG Coordinator
	(916) 498-5029
	scott.carson@dot.gov

	Eric Eidlin
	FTA
	Community Planner, KCAG Coordinator
	(415) 744-2734
	eric.eidlin@dot.gov

	Terri King 
	KCAG
	Executive Director
	(559) 582-2678
	terri.king@co.kings.ca.us

	Joel Gandarilla
	KCAG
	Executive Assistant
	(559) 852-2584
	joel.gandarilla@co.kings.ca.us

	KCOG
	
	
	
	

	Alec Kimmel
	CT-D6
	KCOG Liaison
	(559) 488-4325
	alec.kimmel@dot.ca.gov

	Paul-Albert Marquez
	CT-D6
	Chief, Regional Planning South Office
	(559) 445-5867
	paul-albert.marquez dot.ca.gov

	Jackie Hodaly
	CT-HQ
	District 6 liaison
	(916) 653-9255
	jacqueline.hodaly@dot.ca.gov

	Scott Carson 
	FHWA
	KCOG Coordinator
	(916) 498-5029
	scott.carson@dot.gov

	Hymie Luden
	FTA
	Community Planner, KCOG Coordinator
	(415) 744-2734
	hymie.luden@dot.gov

	Ahron Hakimi
	KCOG
	Executive Director
	(661) 861-2191
	ahakimi@kerncog.org

	Robert Ball
	KCOG
	Planning Division Director
	(661) 861-2191
	rball@kerncog.org

	Robert Phipps
	KCOG
	Administrative Division Director
	(661) 861-2191
	rphipps@kerncog.org.

	MCAG 
	
	
	
	

	Steve Martinez
	CT-D10
	MCAG Liaison
	(209) 948-7936
	steven.r.martinez@dot.ca.gov

	Tom Dumas
	CT-D10
	Chief, Regional Planning Metro office
	(209) 941-1921
	tom.dumas@dot.ca.gov

	Jackie Hodaly
	CT-HQ
	District 10 liaison
	(916) 653-9255
	jacqueline.hodaly@dot.ca.gov

	Cecilia Crenshaw
	FHWA
	MCAG Coordinator
	(916) 498-5033
	cecilia.crenshaw@dot.gov

	Eric Eidlin
	FTA
	Community Planner, MCAG Coordinator
	(415) 744-2502
	eric.eidlin@dot.gov

	Marjie Kirn
	MCAG
	Executive Director
	(209)723-3153
	marjie.kirn@mcagov.org

	Matt Fell
	MCAG
	Transportation manager
	(209) 723-3153
	matt.fell@mcagov.org

	Christina Smith
	MCAG
	Chief Financial Officer
	(209) 723-3153
	christina.smith@mcagov.org 

	MCTC 
	
	
	
	

	Jennifer Bryan-Sanchez
	CT-D6
	MCTC Liaison
	(559) 488-7307
	jennifer.bryan-sanchez@dot.ca.gov

	Michael Navarro
	CT-D6
	Chief, Regional Planning North Office
	(559) 445-5868
	michael.navarro@dot.ca.gov

	Jackie Hodaly
	CT-HQ
	District 6 liaison
	(916) 653-9255
	jacqueline.hodaly@dot.ca.gov

	Scott Carson
	FHWA
	MCTC Coordinator
	(916) 498-5029
	scott.carson@dot.gov

	Eric Eidlin
	FTA
	Community Planner, MCTC Coordinator
	(415) 744-2734
	eric.eidlin@dot.gov

	Patricia Taylor
	MCTC
	Executive Director
	(559) 675-0721
	patricia@maderactc.org

	Dylan Stone
	MCTC
	Regional Planning Supervisor
	(559) 675-0721
	dylan@maderactc.org

	Troy McNeil
	MCTC
	Fiscal Supervisor
	(555) 675-0271
	troy@maderactc.org

	MTC
	
	
	
	

	Blesilda Gebreyesus
	CT-D4
	Senior Planner, MTC Liaison
	(510) 286-5575
	blesilda.gebreyesus@dot.ca.gov

	Steve Yokoi
	CT-D4
	Chief, Regional Planning
	(510) 286-5621
	steve.yokoi@dot.ca.gov

	Priscilla Martinez-Velez
	CT-HQ
	District 4 liaison
	(916) 651-8202
	priscilla.martinez-velez@dot.ca.gov

	Stew Sonnenberg
	FHWA
	MTC Coordinator
	(916) 498-5889
	stew.sonnenberg@dot.gov

	Ted Matley
	FTA
	Community Planner, MTC Coordinator
	(415) 744-2590
	ted.matley@dot.gov

	Steve Heminger
	MTC
	Executive Director
	(510) 817-5700
	Sheminger@mtc.ca.gov

	Eva Sun
	MTC
	Deputy Finance Director
	(510) 817-5795
	esun@mtc.ca.gov

	SACOG
	
	
	
	

	Alex Fong 
	CT-D3
	SACOG Liaison
	(916) 274-0566
	alexander.fong@dot.ca.gov

	Jeff Morneau
	CT-D3
	Chief, Regional Planning South Office
	(916) 274-0638
	jeffrey.morneau@dot.ca.gov

	Priscilla Martinez-Velez
	CT-HQ
	District 3 liaison
	(916) 651-8202
	priscilla.martinez-velez@dot.ca.gov

	Stew Sonnenberg
	FHWA
	SACOG Coordinator
	(916) 498-5889
	stew.sonnenberg@dot.gov

	Jerome Wiggins  
	FTA
	Community Planner, SACOG Coordinator
	(415) 744-2590
	Jerome.wiggins@dot.gov

	Mike McKeever
	SACOG
	Chief Executive Officer
	(916) 340-6205
	mmckeever@sacog.org

	Matt Carpenter
	SACOG
	Director of Transportation Services
	(916) 340-6276
	mcarpenter@sacog.org

	Stacy Niccum
	SACOG
	Acting Finance Manager
	(916) 340-6243
	sniccum@sacog.org

	SANDAG
	
	
	
	

	Mike Kent
	CT-D11
	SANDAG Liaison
	(619) 688-6822
	mike.kent@dot.ca.gov

	Chris Schmidt
	CT-D11
	Chief, Regional Planning
	(619) 220-7360
	chris.schmidt@dot.ca.gov

	Andrew Knapp
	CT-HQ
	District 11 liaison
	(916) 651-8202
	andrew.knapp@dot.ca.gov

	Michael Morris
	FHWA
	SANDAG Coordinator
	(213) 894-4014
	michael.morris@dot.gov

	Alex Smith
	FTA
	Community Planner, SANDAG Coordinator
	(415) 744-2599
	alexander.smith@dot.gov

	Gary Gallegos
	SANDAG
	Executive director
	(619) 699-1900
	gga@sandag.org

	Charles “Muggs” Stoll
	SANDAG
	Director of Land Use and Transportation
	(619) 699-6945
	muggs.Stoll@sandag.org

	Andre Douzdjian
	SANDAG
	Director of Finance 
	 (619) 699-6931
	andre.douzdjian@sandag.org 

	SBCAG
	
	
	
	

	Hana Mengstaeb
	CT-D5
	SBCAG Liaison
	(805) 549-3130
	hana.mengstaeb@dot.ca.gov

	Larry Newland
	CT-D5
	Chief, Regional Planning
	(805) 549-3103
	Larry.newland@dot.ca.gov

	Tyler Monson
	CT-HQ
	District 5 liaison
	(916) 653-8699
	tyler.monson@dot.ca.gov

	Michael Morris
	FHWA
	SBCAG Coordinator
	(213) 894-4014
	michael.morris@dot.gov

	Brenda Perez
	FTA
	Transportation Prog.Spec., Coordinator
	(415) 744-2731
	brenda.perez@dot.gov

	Jim Kemp
	SBCAG
	Executive Director
	(805) 961-8900
	jkemp@sbcag.org

	Peter Imhof
	SBCAG
	Deputy Director, Planning Division
	(805) 961-8910
	pimhof@sbcag.org

	Martha Gibbs
	SBCAG
	Senior Finance Officer
	(805) 961-8900
	mgibs@sbcag.org

	SCAG
	
	
	
	

	David Sosa
	CT D7
	Chief, Office of Regional Planning
	(213) 897-0409
	david.sosa@dot.ca.gov

	Dan Kopulsky 
	CT-D7
	Chief, Regional Planning
	(213) 897-0213
	dan.kopulsky@dot.ca.gov

	Morteza Estebari
	CT-D7
	Associate TP, SCAG reimbursements 
	(213) 897-0115
	morteza.estebari@dot.ca.gov

	Rebecca Sanchez
	CT-D7
	Associate TP, OWP/ third party contracts
	(213) 897-1719
	rebecca.sanchez@dot.ca.gov

	Charles Lau
	CT-D7
	Associate TP, Grants, RFP Panels, Special 
	(213) 897-0197
	charles.lau@dot.ca.gov

	Andrew Knapp
	CT-HQ
	District 7,8,and 12 liaison
	(916) 651-8202
	andrew.knapp@dot.ca.gov

	Michael Morris
	FHWA
	SCAG Coordinator
	(213) 894-4014
	michael Morris@dot.gov

	Ted Matley
	FTA
	Community Planner, SCAG Coordinator
	(415) 744-2590
	ted.matley dot.gov

	Hassan Ikhrata
	SCAG
	Executive Director
	(213) 236-1800
	ikhrata@scag.ca.gov

	Basil Panas
	SCAG
	Chief Financial Officer
	(213) 236-1817
	panas@scag.ca.gov

	Bernice villanueva
	SCAG
	Budgets and grants lead
	(213) 236-1892
	villanue@scag.ca.gov

	SJCOG
	
	
	
	

	Joshua Swearingen
	CT-D10
	SJCOG Liaison
	(209) 948-7142
	joshua.swearingen@dot.ca.gov

	Tom Dumas
	CT-D10
	Chief, Regional Planning
	(209) 941-1921
	tom.dumas@dot.ca.gov

	Jackie Hodaly
	CT-HQ
	District 6 liaison
	(916) 653-9255
	jacqueline.hodaly@dot.ca.gov

	Cecilia Crenshaw
	FHWA
	SJCOG Coordinator
	(916) 498-5033
	cecilia.crenshaw@dot.gov

	Jerome Wiggins
	FTA
	Transportation Prog. Spec., coordinator
	(415) 744-2819
	jerome.wiggins@dot.gov

	Andrew Chesley
	SJCOG
	Executive Director
	(209) 235-0600
	achesley@sjcog.org

	Steve Dial
	SJCOG
	Deputy Executive Director, CFO
	(209) 235-0584
	dial@sjcog.org

	Rebecca Calija 
	SJCOG
	Manager of Administrative Services
	(209) 235-0600
	calija@sjcog.org

	SLOCOG
	
	
	
	

	Cindy Utter
	CT-D5
	SLOCOG Liaison
	(805) 549-3648
	cindy.utter@dot.ca.gov

	Larry Newland
	CT-D5
	Chief, Regional Planning
	(805) 549-3103
	larry.newland@dot.ca.gov

	Tyler Monson
	CT-HQ
	District 5 liaison
	(916) 653-8699
	tyler.monson@dot.ca.gov

	Wade Hobbs
	FHWA
	SLOCOG Coordinator
	(916) 498-5027
	whobbs@dot.gov

	Jerome Wiggins
	FTA
	Transportation Prog. Spec., Coordinator
	(415) 744-2819
	jerome.wiggins@dot.gov

	Ron DeCarli
	SLOCOG
	Executive Director
	(805) 781-4219
	rdecarli@slocog.org

	Steve Devencenzi
	SLOCOG
	Planning Director
	(805) 781-4662
	sdevencenzi@slocog.org

	Peter Rodgers
	SLOCOG
	Administration Director
	(805) 781-5712
	prodgers@slocog.org

	SRTA
	
	
	
	

	Marcelino Gonzales
	CT-D2
	SRTA Liaison
	(530) 225-3369
	marcelino.gonzales@dot.ca.gov

	Vacant
	CT-D2
	Chief, Regional Planning
	(530) 229-0517
	

	Tyler Monson
	CT-HQ
	District 2 liaison
	(916) 653-8699
	tyler.monson@dot.ca.gov

	Wade Hobbs
	FHWA
	SRTA Coordinator
	(916) 498-5027
	whobbs@dot.gov

	Hymie Luden
	FTA
	SRTA Coordinator
	(415) 744-2732
	hymie.luden@dot.gov

	Dan Little
	SRTA
	Executive Director
	(530) 262-6190
	dlittle@srta.ca.gov

	Dan Wayne
	SRTA
	Senior Transportation Planner
	(530) 262-6186
	dwayne@srta.ca.gov

	Dave Wallace
	SRTA
	Chief Fiscal Officer
	530-262-6187
	dwallace@srta.ca.gov

	StanCOG
	
	
	
	

	Eduardo Fuentes
	CT-D10
	StanCOG Liaison
	(209) 948-7783
	eduardo.fuentes@dot.ca.gov

	Tom Dumas
	CT-D10
	Chief, Regional Planning
	(209) 941-1921
	tom.dumas@dot.ca.gov

	Jackie Hodaly
	CT-HQ
	District 6 liaison
	(916) 653-9255
	jacqueline.hodaly@dot.ca.gov

	Cecilia Crenshaw
	FHWA
	StanCOG Coordinator
	(916) 498-5033
	Cecilia.crenshaw@dot.gov

	Brenda Perez
	FTA
	Community Planner, StanCOG Coordinator
	(415) 744-2731
	brenda.perez@dot.gov

	Rosa Park
	StanCOG
	Executive Director
	(209) 525-4638
	rpark@stancog.org

	Rosa De León Park
	StanCOG
	Deputy Executive Director
	(209) 525-4642
	rpark@stancog.org 

	Cindy Malekos
	StanCOG
	Manager of Administrative Services
	(209) 525-4634
	cmalekos@stancog.org

	TCAG
	
	
	
	

	Lorena Mendibles
	CT-D6
	TCAG Liaison
	(559) 445-5421
	lorena.mendibles@dot.ca.gov

	Michael Navarro
	CT-D6
	Chief, Regional Planning
	(559) 445-5868
	michael.navarro@dot.ca.gov

	Jackie Hodaly
	CT-HQ
	District 6 liaison
	(916) 653-9255
	jacqueline.hodaly@dot.ca.gov

	Scott Carson
	FHWA
	TCAG Coordinator
	(916) 498-5029
	scott.carson@dot.gov

	Hymie Luden
	FTA
	TCAG Coordinator
	(415) 744-2732
	hymie.luden@dot.gov

	Ted Smalley
	TCAG
	Executive Director
	(559) 733-6291
	tsmalley@tulare.ca.us

	Ben Kimball
	TCAG
	Senior Regional Planner
	(559) 623-0455
	BKimball@tularecog.org

	Leslie Davis
	TCAG
	Fiscal Manager
	(559) 623-0458
	LDAVIS@tularecog.org

	TMPO
	
	
	
	

	Arthur Murray
	CT-D3
	TMPO Liaison
	(916) 274-0616
	arthur.murray@dot.ca.gov

	Priscilla Martinez-Velez
	CT-HQ
	District 3 liaison
	(916) 651-8202
	priscilla.martinez-velez@dot.ca.gov

	Wade Hobbs
	FHWA
	TMPO Coordinator
	(916) 498-5027
	whobbs@dot.gov

	Ted Matley
	FTA
	Community Planner, TMPO Coordinator
	(415) 744-2590
	ted.Matley@dot.gov

	Joanne Marchetta
	TMPO
	Executive Director
	(775) 588-4547
	jmarchetta@trpa.org

	Nick Haven
	TMPO
	Senior Planner
	(775) 589-5256
	nhaven@tmpo.org

	Melinda Kolb
	TMPO
	Financial Manager
		(775) 589 5231
	



	mkolb@trpa.org

	
	
	
	
	

	Katie Benouar
	CT -HQ
	Chief, Division of Transportation Planning 
	(916) 653-1818
	katie.benouar@dot.ca.gov

	Erin Thompson 
	CT- HQ
	Acting Chief, Office of regional and interagency Planning
	(916) 654-2596
	Erin.Thompson@dot.ca.gov

	TBD
	FHWA
	Director, Planning, Air Quality, and Environmental Coordination Team
	
	

	Jack Lord
	FHWA
	Team Leader, Planning, Air Quality, and Environmental Coordination Team
	(916) 498-5888
	jack.lord@dot.gov

	Ray Sukys

	FTA
	Director, Region IX Office of Planning and Program Development
	(415) 744-2802
	raymond.sukys@dot.gov



